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IMPORTANT PROGRAM DATES FOR THE SUMMER 2016 SESSION  
 
January 13, 2016 Earliest start of online Preparation Class (HUSC 3383).  

Students will be notified by email of actual start date which will be during the Spring 
2016 semester. Most coursework will be due two weeks prior to departure with a final 
assignment due upon arrival in Italy. Grades will be received during the semester in 
Italy. 
 

Monday, May 9, 2016 Depart U.S. for Italy with arrival on the following day, Tuesday, May 10, 2016.  
Delta’s overnight flight 240 from Atlanta to Rome is the flight most often used by 
students. Students arriving before Tuesday, May 10 are responsible to arrange and 
cover the expenses of transportation from the airport, off-campus lodging, and 
transportation to the campus on Tuesday. 
 

Friday, June 17, 2016 – 
Sunday, June 26, 2016 

Midterm Break 

Saturday, July 30, 2016 Return to U.S.  
Delta’s flight 241 from Rome to Atlanta is the flight most often used by students. Seniors 
wishing to walk in AU's graduation ceremony on Saturday, July 30 will be permitted to 
return to the US on Friday, July 29. Early return for any other reason is not allowed. 
 

 
IMPORTANT BILLING DATES FOR THE SUMMER 2016 SESSION  
 
Monday, November 2, 2015 SESSION COMMITMENT DAY  

Last day students can transfer their enrollment to another semester without losing their 
deposit. Transferring to another semester beyond this day will require payment of a new 
$1,500 deposit.  
 

Friday, December 11, 2015 
 

Payment of 50% of the Program Fee is due.  

Monday, December 14, 2015 21 weeks until departure 
Refund of 75% of the Program Fee upon withdrawal from the Program on and beyond 
this date. 
 

Friday, January 8, 2016 Payment of remaining 50% of the Program Fee is due.  

Monday, January 18, 2016 16 weeks until departure 
Refund of 50% of the Program Fee upon withdrawal from the Program on and beyond 
this date. 
 

Monday, February 15, 2016 12 weeks until departure 
Refund of 25% of the Program Fee upon withdrawal from the Program on and beyond 
this date. 
 

Monday, March 14, 2016 8 weeks until departure 
No refund upon withdrawal from the Program on and beyond this date. 
 

 
 


